
 

Three-year plan -- Measures to broaden students’ choices of elective subjects and 

provision of gifted education programmes for 2009/10 to 2011/12 cohort of senior secondary students 

The following programs are adopted with the support of EDB’s Diversity Learning Grant (DLG): 

DLG 

funded 

Program(s) 

 

Strategies & benefits 

anticipated 

(e.g. in what way 

students’ diverse learning 

needs are catered for) 

Name of 

program(s) / 

course(s) and 

provider(s) 

 

Duration 

of the 

Program 

/ course 

Target 

students 

 

Estimated no. of 

students involved in 

each school year 

Evaluation of student 

learning / success indicators 

 

Teacher-in 

-charge 

 

2009/ 

2010 

2010/

2011 

2011/

2012 

Other 

Languages 

 

To enhance students’ 

competitiveness in the 

21st Century and increase 

their chances for tertiary 

education 

French  

 

3 years Students 

who have 

taken 

French in 

junior 

forms 

2 4 6 Students’ achievements in the 

AS-level examination offered by 

the Cambridge International 

Examinations and administered 

by the HKEAA 

French teacher 

 

Other 

Programs 

 

To give students a chance to develop 

their talents and interests in different 

areas 

- Music 

- ERS 

- Visual Arts  

 

 

3 years S4-6 

students of 

this cohort 

of students 

 

3 

1 

0 

 

 

 

6 

2 

5 

 

 

 

9 

3 

10 

 

 

 

Students’ achievements in the 

HKDSE Examination 

 

 

 

Music teacher 

ERS teacher 

VA teacher 

 

To provide gifted programs to help 

gifted students to develop their talents 

Programs in 

humanities, 

mathematics, 

science and 

leadership 

0 10 20 Evaluation by course providers 

 

Integrated 

education 

teacher 

ApL 

 

- To offer a range of ApL courses for 

students with different learning needs 

and interests 

- To give students a chance to acquire 

diversified learning experiences and 

develop career aspirations 

- Creative Studies 

- Media and 

Communication 

- Applied Science 

180 

hours in 

2 years 

 

S5 & S6 

students of 

this cohort 

of students 

 

0 10 20 - Survey / evaluation report on 

students’ feedback 

- Assessment of students’ 

performance 

Career 

mistress 

 

 


