## <u>Three-year plan -- Measures to broaden students' choices of elective subjects and</u> provision of gifted education programmes for 2009/10 to 2011/12 cohort of senior secondary students

The following programs are adopted with the support of EDB's Diversity Learning Grant (DLG):

DLG funded Program(s)	Strategies & benefits anticipated (e.g. in what way students' diverse learning needs are catered for)	Name of program(s) / course(s) and provider(s)	Duration of the Program / course	Target students	Estimated no. of students involved in each school year 2009/ 2010/ 2011/ 2010 2011 2012		ved in ear 2011/	Evaluation of student learning / success indicators	Teacher-in -charge
Other Languages	To enhance students' competitiveness in the 21st Century and increase their chances for tertiary education	French	3 years	Students who have taken French in junior forms	2	4	6	Students' achievements in the AS-level examination offered by the Cambridge International Examinations and administered by the HKEAA	French teacher
Other Programs	To give students a chance to develop their talents and interests in different areas	- Music - ERS - Visual Arts	3 years	S4-6 students of this cohort of students	3 1 0	6 2 5	9 3 10	Students' achievements in the HKDSE Examination	Music teacher ERS teacher VA teacher
	To provide gifted programs to help gifted students to develop their talents	Programs in humanities, mathematics, science and leadership			0	10	20	Evaluation by course providers	Integrated education teacher
ApL	<ul> <li>To offer a range of ApL courses for students with different learning needs and interests</li> <li>To give students a chance to acquire diversified learning experiences and develop career aspirations</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Creative Studies</li> <li>Media and Communication</li> <li>Applied Science</li> </ul>	180 hours in 2 years	S5 & S6 students of this cohort of students	0	10	20	<ul> <li>Survey / evaluation report on students' feedback</li> <li>Assessment of students' performance</li> </ul>	Career mistress